SOLVAY
INSTITUTES

Previous Chairs of the Scientific Committees

Chairs of the International Scientific Committee for Physics

1911-1928:

1928-1946:
1946-1962:

1962-1967:.
1967-1968 .
1969-1980:
1980-1990:
1992-2006:
2006-present:

Hendrik Lorentz, 1902 Nobel Laureate in Physics, Haarlem
(The Netherlands)

Paul Langevin, Paris (France)

Sir Lawrence Bragg, 1915 Nobel Laureate in Physics
Cambridge (UK)

Robert Oppenheimer, Princeton (USA)

Christian Mgller, Copenhagen (Denmark)

Edoardo Amaldi, Rome (Italy)

Léon Van Hove, Genéeve (Suisse)

Herbert Walther, Munich (Germany)

David Gross, 2004 Nobel Laureate in Physics, Santa Barbara (USA)

Chairs of the International Scientific Committee for Chemistry

1922-1939:
1945-1958 .
1958-1988:
1989-2011:
2011-present:

Sir Williom Pope, Cambridge (UK)

Paul Karrer, 1937 Nobel Laureate in Chemistry, ZUrich (Switzerland)
Alfred Ubbelohde, London (UK)

Stuart Rice, Chicago (USA)

Kurt WUthrich, 2002 Nobel Laureate in Chemistry, ZUrich
(Switzerland) and La Jolla (USA)



